     Aljac Fuelling Components Ltd.,    Unit 1A,   Watchmoor Point,    Camberley,    Surrey,    GU15 3AD.   UK.
     Tel: +44 (0)1932 269869       email: sales@aljac.com       website: www.aljac.com
AIRCRAFT REFUELLING NOZZLES
ZVF50 ZVF25
ZVF50.  Specification
Type:  Aviation refuelling 2 inch trigger nozzle for
use with Avgas or Jet A1, with integral sight
glass, 100 mesh strainer, bump protector, and

Dust cap and spring loaded keep chain.
DSS1010-04
ZVF25.  How To Order
Quote part number 1600ZVF25.10 for the
basic nozzle with spout, accessories must
be ordered separately for the following list.
GKG Dust Cap with spring loaded keep
chain, 16000GKG25.
EKG plastic coated Stainless Steel bonding
wire and Brass clip/plug.
1.2m long, 18EKG12000.
2.0m long, 18EKG20000.
SG1” Sight Glass, threaded 1” BSPP male
by 1” BSPP female, 1600000SG1.
Jet A1 selective spout instead of standard
25 mm spout, 16000ER339.
ZVF50.  How To Order
Quote Part number :18ZVF50JSS for the
basic Jet A1 nozzle or 18ZVF50ASS for
the basic Avgas nozzle.  Accessories must
be ordered separately from the following
list.
ER 583 SIC Screw in Connection Spout,
44 mm outside diameter, 18ER583SIC.
ER 587 JET SIC Screw in Connection
Spout, 67.5 mm wide oval design,
18ER587SIC.
GKG38 Dust Cap for ER 583, with spring
loaded keep chain, 18GKG38000.
GKG38J Dust Cap for ER 587 JET, with
spring loaded keep chain, 18GKG38J00.
EKG plastic coated Stainless Steel
bonding wire and Brass clip/plug.
1.2m long, 18EKG12000.